SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10415/2023

SANGAY LAMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Jain, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful. If needful is not done within the stipulated period, the special leave petition is dismissed qua respondent No.1 without further reference to the Court.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10415/2023

SANGAY LAMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Jain, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful. If needful is not done within the stipulated period, the special leave petition is dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)