SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10415/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2022 in RSA No. 02/2019 passed by the High Court Of Sikkim At Gangtok)

SANGAY LAMA PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHANDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 23-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.40

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)